SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 158 by Senator Milkovich

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "and (d)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "and (3)(f)(i),
to enact"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 5, between "bullying;" and "to provide" insert "to provide relative to record 6 keeping;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 8, between "relief;" and "and to" delete "to provide relative to confidentiality
9 of records;"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11

On page 1, line 11, after "and (d)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "and (3)(f)(i)
are hereby"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 14, between "<u>receipt</u>" and the period "." insert "<u>and shall retain a copy of</u>
 <u>each bullying report received for at least ten years</u>"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 18 On page 2, line 28, after "grounds" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, delete line 29
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 4, at the end of line 1, delete "an"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 4, delete lines 2 through 4 and insert "one of the following two options:

- (aa) Have the student who was determined to be the victim of an act of
 bullying transferred to another school operated by the governing authority of
 the public elementary or secondary school in which the student was enrolled
 when the documented incident of bullying occurred.
 (bb) Have the student who was determined to have committed the act of
 bullying transferred to another school operated by the governing authority of
- 31 the public elementary or secondary school in which the student was enrolled 22 when the decumented incident of bullying accurred "
- 32 when the documented incident of bullying occurred."
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 34 On page 4, delete lines 6 through 16

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 4, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 3 "Section 3. This Act shall be known and may be cited as the "Haley Danielle Cox
 4 and the Katlin Simone Loux Act"."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change "Section 3." to " Section 4."